PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omnica Corporation	01/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safeshot Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	25909 Pala, Suite 300
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92691

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAFES-020C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.Omnica#page1.tif source=Assignment.Omnica#page2.tif

:H \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): SAFES-020A

Whereas, we, Omnica Corporation of 15560-D Rockfield Boulevard, Irvine, California 92618, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PUNCTURABLE MEMBRANE FOR SAFETY SYRINGE

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 5, 2007 and assigned application serial no. 11/982,808; and

Whereas, Safeshot Technologies, LLC of Mission Viejo, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 25909 Pala, Suite 300, Mission Viejo, California 92691 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 87#	day of January .	200 <u>8</u> , at <u>Iru</u>	ùe, Ca	
		Omnica Corpo	ex O. Gare	
State of California) SS:			
County of Orange)			
Before me personally a	appeared said Rex O. B	are, President of Om	nnica Corporation and acknowled	aged the foregoing
instrument to be his free	e act and deed this	day of	, 200	
Seal	ventors or assignees of record of	(Notar	y Public) presentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	e forms if more than one

singularity is required. See hellow*. Send to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Orea my personally appeared _ RCX O Back who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ROBYN S. MCDONALD which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1579693 Notary Public - California Orange County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2009 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 100 11 S. 11100 coracte C Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 600 grantent g application of Pages: 1 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: FOX 6.13001 Signer's Name: _____ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator D. Other: Rresident Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0073